## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE\	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N				Execution Date	
Teddy E. Morelock				07/23/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas				
Street Address:	2404 North Uni	iversity			
City:	Little Rock				
State/Country:	ARKANSAS				
Postal Code:	72207-3608				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
I				]	
Property Ty	/pe		Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		0750990	Number		000
	1	0750990	Number		0560570
Application Number:	1		Number		0 10750990
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (303)799-6 be sent via US M	6898 Iail when th	Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (303)799-0 De sent via US M 303-799-6	6898 <b>fail when th</b> 6444	he fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00 10750990
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (303)799-6 <i>be sent via US M</i> 303-799-6 kschuett@	6898 <i>Iail when tl</i> 3444 )jondlelaw	<i>he fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (303)799-0 <i>De sent via US M</i> 303-799-6 kschuett@ Jondle & A	6898 <i>fail when th</i> 6444 Djondlelaw Associates	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> c.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (303)799-0 <i>De sent via US M</i> 303-799-6 kschuett@ Jondle & A	6898 <i>Iail when tl</i> 3444 )jondlelaw	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> c.com		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (303)799-0 be sent via US M 303-799-6 kschuett@ Jondle & A 9085 E. M Suite 200	6898 <i>fail when th</i> 6444 Øjondlelaw Associates Ilneral Circ	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> c.com		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (303)799-6 be sent via US M 303-799-6 kschuett@ Jondle & A 9085 E. M Suite 200 Centennia	6898 <i>fail when th</i> 3444 9jondlelaw Associates Ilneral Circ	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com & P.C. cle		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (303)799-1 be sent via US M 303-799-6 kschuett@ Jondle & A 9085 E. M Suite 200 Centennia R:	6898 <i>fail when th</i> 3444 9jondlelaw Associates Ilneral Circ	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2.com & P.C. cle ADO 80112		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, TEDDY E. MORELOCK, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1516 Cedar, Fayetteville, AR 72703, am the inventor of an invention in COWPEA VARIETY 951135 for which an application for Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2003 having Serial No. 10/750,90; and

WHEREAS, the BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, NA, a public institution of higher education existing under the laws and Constitution of the State of Arkansas, with a place of business at 2404 North University, Little Rock, Arkansas 72207-3608 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said TEDDY E. MORELOCK have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, NA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said BOARD of TRUSTEES of the UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, NA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, NA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, NA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

. 2004 OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELE PAYNE NOTARY PUBLIC . ARKANSAS WASHINGTON COUNTY OMMISSION EXP. 07/16/2006 Michele ayne, Notary

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0747

**RECORDED: 09/30/2004**